
1.	 To articulate the biblical gender narrative from a 
Wesleyan-Holiness perspective.

2.	 To promote the vision of women and men co-laboring 
in Kingdom mission. 

3.	 To support the church in recognizing, endorsing, and 
assisting women’s entry into ministerial leadership. 

4.	 To build communication and relationship networks to 
connect and support clergywomen in local, district, 
and regional contexts.

5.	 To give voice to the real-life experiences of 
clergywomen in order to celebrate their victories and 
authentically address their challenges. 

6.	 To advocate for the placement of clergywomen in all 
levels of leadership and to celebrate statistical gains.

INITIATIVES

The USA/Canada Nazarene Women Clergy Council exists 
to build awareness of the Church of the Nazarene’s 
affirmation of clergywomen, to support women called 
to ministerial leadership, and to advocate for alignment 
between our beliefs on gender equality and our practice. 

MISSION STATEMENT

Nazarene Women  
Clergy Council



2017-2021 

USA/CANADA WOMEN CLERGY COUNCIL 

COUNCIL CHAIR Deanna Hayden pastordeanna@
southwoodchurch.org

AU Donna Wilson eriestnaz@gmail.com

ENC Shirley Goodman thesherev@aol.com

MNU Lisa Aparicio pastorlisa@kcnewhope.org

MVNU Rachel Kuhn rakuhn27@gmail.com

NNU
Olivia Metcalf 
(WHWC Conf Planning) ometcalf@nnu.edu

ONU Robbie Cansler pastorrobbie@
hammondmissionchurch.com

PLNU Julie Cheney jcheney@portnaz.org

SNU Sunie Stolhand jstolhand@yahoo.com

TNU Kathy Mowry kmowry@trevecca.edu

AT-LARGE Judi Schwanz jaschwanz@nts.edu

AT-LARGE
Susan Armstrong 
(WHWC Rep) sarmstr3@gmail.com

GLOBAL CLERGY 
DEVELOPMENT- 
STAFF SUPPORT

Krista Fischer ksfischer@nazarene.org

GLOBAL CLERGY 
DEVELOPMENT- 
STAFF SUPPORT

Stan Rodes srodes@nazarene.org

INTERNATIONAL BOARD 
OF EDUCATION- 

STAFF SUPPORT  
Tammy Carter tcarter@nazarene.org

IBOE/GCD- 
STAFF SUPPORT Dan Copp dcopp@nazarene.org


